FOUR and the owners or occupants oi other individual apartments to be constructed by the Developer or its 
successors or assigns upon adjacent lands owned by the Developer. The maximum number of individual 
leases which may be issued by the owners of said recreation center shall be five hundred three (503). 

At the time of purchase of his or her apartment, each purchaser of an apartment in ISLAND CLUB 
FOUR, or the purchaser or occupant o! other apartments in other buildings to be developed by the Developer 
shall be assigned an undivided fractional 99-year leasehold interest in and to the said recreation center which